

# REVISED

## City of Piggott Council Meeting

City Hall 194 West Court St. Piggott, AR 72454

## Agenda

Thursday, April 27, 2023

6:00 PM

City Hall

- ❖ CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR BRADLEY SCHEFFLER
- ❖ PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND INVOCATION
- \* ROLL CALL
- **\*** MINUTES
- **❖** FINANCIALS
- **❖** OLD BUSINESS
  - City Lien Resolution approval
- ❖ NEW BUSINESS
  - Appoint Library Board Members
  - ❖ Parks & Rec updates (attached, page 2)
  - City Updates
    - \* Roundabout updates
    - ❖ Asphalt project (Houston & 12<sup>th</sup> Ave.) update

#### **UTILITY**

- OLD BUSINESS
- NEW BUSINESS
  - Electric Update
  - Water & Sewer Update
    - · Wastewater project update
- ANNOUNCEMENTS
- ❖ PUBLIC QUESTIONS AND/OR COMMENTS
- ADJOURNMENT



## City of Piggott Council Meeting

City Hall 194 West Court St. Piggott, AR 72454

## Agenda

Thursday, April 27, 2023

6:00 PM

City Hall

### Parks & Recreation Updates

- ❖ City took application for lifeguards for the city pool March 17<sup>th</sup> April 13<sup>th</sup> with interviews being completed on April 24<sup>th</sup>.
- ❖ Training for new lifeguards is scheduled for May  $5^{th} 7^{th}$  in Pocahontas.
- ❖ City Pool is scheduled to open on May 27<sup>th.</sup> August 4<sup>th</sup>
  - Hours 1:00pm 5:30pm 7 days a week
  - Adult Swim -
    - Monday-Friday 10am-12pm
    - Monday-Wednesday 6pm-8pm
- Pool Fees

•	Gate Fee	\$ 4.00
•	Single Season Pass	\$ 60.00
•	Group Pass (up to 4 people)	\$180.00
	<ul> <li>Does not have to be within the same househ</li> </ul>	

Does not have to be within the same household.

Adult Swim \$60.00
 Pool Party (2 hours) \$200.00
 Swim Lessons \$80.00
 1 week Monday-Friday 12:00-1:00pm)

- ❖ Car Show scheduled for May 19<sup>th</sup>-21<sup>st</sup>
  - Bench added in memory of Bob Hoskins by Heritage Group
- \* City has been doing maintenance and repairs at the park such as:
  - Replacing fence rails.
  - One of the fountains has been replaced.